Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald H. Stedman	02/08/2002
Gary A. Bishop	02/08/2002
Gary Full	05/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Systems Products Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	11 Kripes Road
City:	East Granby
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11269822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Correspondent Name:

1650 Tysons Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032028-0319136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Blaise

Total Attachments: 5

source=0319136_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019330 FRAME: 0966

500282050

source=0319136_Assignment#page2.tif source=0319136_Assignment#page3.tif source=0319136_Assignment#page4.tif source=0319136_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019330 FRAME: 0967

Attomey Docket No.: 23439-099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald H. Stedman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2620 So. Fillmore Street, Denver, CO 80210; Gary A. Bishop, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 297 Lafayette Street, Louisville, CO 80027; and Gary Full, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1830 West Placita Del Coyote, Tucson, AZ 85704; (hereinafter "Assignor" or "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

EXHAUST OPACITY MEASURING DEVICE

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed March 11, 2002 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/093,714, and

WHEREAS, Environmental Systems Products Holdings Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11 Kripes Road, East Granby, Connecticut 06026, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, applications and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 019330 FRAME: 0968 AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize any attorney and/or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, PC, to insert any information necessary to ensure that this Assignment is complete upon submission to the United States Patents and Trademark Office;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

-2-

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Donald H. Stedman

Date of Execution:

Feb 08 02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

County of

) ss:)

On this day of 1000002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Donald H. Stedman, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed it of his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Motary Public

- 3 -

My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 019330 FRAME: 0970

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: 2002 Date of Execution: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. County of Darrez) ss: person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed it of his own free act and deed. (SEAL)

Mary Metros

My commission expires: My Commission Expire

Signature of Inventor:
Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Gary Full

5/21/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

County of PinA) ss: Areizona

On this 2/5/ day of MAY, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gary Full, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed it of his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

JAMES F. STAPLES
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Cornen. Expires Apr 21, 2006

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/21/2006

RES 61994v1

RECORDED: 05/23/2007